Sonoma St. (7-8,6-2 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. Monterey Bay (3-9,1-6 CCAA)
01/07/23 at Otter Sports Center, Seaside, CA

Date: 01/07/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

ame: 3:00 P Sonoma St. 43 38 81

Site: Otter Sports Center, Seaside, CA Cal St. Monterey Bay 33 43 76

Referees: Dwayne Ealy, Terry Minnoy, Tyler Phillips

Sonoma St. 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Wells,Jaylen * 40 8-14 2-2 2-4 0-8 8 0 3 1 1 2 20

24  Klarman,Nick =3 37 5-9 3-5 4-4 3-5 8 1 3 0 3 2 17

23 Iyawe,Dillon * 25 5-9 0-0 5-7 0-5 5 3 0 3 1 1 15

10 Fadal,Austin =3 34 2-10 0-0 7-8 2-4 6 1 2 2 2 1 11

20 Medeiros,Nick * 24 4-8 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 0 8

03  Bryant,Julian 24 3-6 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 2 6

01 Wallace,Damian 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 5-12 20-27 9-29 38 8 13 12 8 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 4-8 50.00 % 9-12 75.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 11-15 73.33 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 5-12 41.7 % 20-27 74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cal St. Monterey Bay 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Frankland,Levi * 37 7-12 2-4 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 1 17

10 Nelson,Jailen & 33 7-15 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 5 4 0 0 17

11  Archie,Jordan * 34 5-15 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 2 13

55 Wall,Joe = 33 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-9 10 4 0 0 0 1 9

05 Schilling,J.R. * 28 3-9 0-2 0-0 4-4 8 2 1 1 0 0 6

23  Britton,Ameere 18 6-12 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 1 12

04  Williams,Jared 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

24  Johnson,Javon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

01 Johnston,Charles 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

20 Agovic,Damjan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-73 10-25 2-3 12-26 38 22 12 11 3 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-32 43.75 % 5-16 31.25% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 18-41 43.90 % 5-9 55.56 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 32-73 43.8% 10-25 40.0 % 2-3 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay

MISS JUMPER by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint) 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLAND,LEVI
19:38 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by NELSON,JAILEN

GOOD 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK 19:17 3-3
ASSIST by FADAL,AUSTIN --
18:55 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FADAL,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by FADAL,AUSTIN(in the paint) 18:46

o= REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
18:33 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLAND,LEVI
o= ASSIST by SCHILLING,J.R.

GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(in the paint) 18:20 56 H1

17:52 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FADAL,AUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK 17:38 76 V1

17:15 7-8 H1 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN
FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON 17:01
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON 17:01

16:50 MISS 3PTR by WALL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by FADAL,AUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint) 16:27 98 V1
ASSIST by WELLS,JAYLEN --
16:02 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLAND,LEVI
-- ASSIST by NELSON,JAILEN

15:44 FOUL by SCHILLING,J.R.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by SCHILLING,J.R.

15:44 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JORDAN

15:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARED

15:44 SUB IN by BRITTON,AMEERE
GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint) 15:42 11-11

ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK --
15:29 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NELSON,JAILEN

15:14 FOUL by BRITTON,AMEERE
MISS JUMPER by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint) 14:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,JAYLEN 14:55 14-13 V1

ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK --

14:31 14-16 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,JOE

-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK 14:21 16-16

13:56 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,AMEERE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint) 13:45 18-16 V2
ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK --

13:29 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLAND, LEVI
-- ASSIST by NELSON,JAILEN
13:07 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JARED
13:07 SUB OUT by FRANKLAND, LEVI
13:07 SUB OUT by WALL,JOE
13:07 SUB IN by SCHILLING,J.R.
13:07 SUB IN by ARCHIE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK 13:04 21-18 V3
ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK --
12:50 MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON o=



MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

STEAL by FADAL,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK

SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB IN by WALLACE,DAMIAN

SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN

GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN

STEAL by BRYANT,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,DAMIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by KLARMAN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALLACE,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,DAMIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLARMAN,NICK
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON
GOOD FT by WALLACE,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by WALLACE,DAMIAN

STEAL by WELLS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN

07:04
07:04

22-18

23-18
23-20

25-20
25-23
27-23

27-25

27-27

28-27
29-27

31-27
31-29

V4

V5
V3

V5
V2
V4

V2

V1
V2

V4
V2

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by ARCHIE,JORDAN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JARED

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARED
SUB IN by FRANKLAND, LEVI

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAILEN

MISS 3PTR by SCHILLING,J.R.

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,AMEERE
TURNOVER by BRITTON,AMEERE
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAILEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLAND, LEVI
SUB OUT by BRITTON,AMEERE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

SUB IN by WALL,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
TURNOVER by SCHILLING,J.R.
REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN
FOUL by WALL,JOE

SUB OUT by SCHILLING,J.R.

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON

SUB IN by FRANKLAND,LEVI
SUB IN by AGOVIC,DAMJAN

TURNOVER by ARCHIE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ARCHIE,JORDAN



REBOUND OFF by FADAL,AUSTIN --

06:59 FOUL by AGOVIC,DAMJAN
SUB OUT by WALLACE,DAMIAN 06:59
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK 06:59
MISS FT by IYAWE,DILLON 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
06:48 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLAND, LEVI
REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLAND, LEVI
06:14 TURNOVER by AGOVIC,DAMJAN
STEAL by IYAWE,DILLON 06:14
MISS LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint) 06:01
06:01 BLOCK by AGOVIC,DAMJAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
06:01 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAILEN
06:01 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JORDAN
06:01 SUB IN by SCHILLING,J.R.
06:01 SUB IN by BRITTON,AMEERE
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint) 05:52 33-29 V4
05:52 FOUL by AGOVIC,DAMJAN
MISS FT by BRYANT,JULIAN 05:51
== REBOUND DEF by SCHILLING,J.R.
FOUL by MEDEIROS,NICK 05:42
05:42 SUB OUT by AGOVIC,DAMJAN
05:42 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,CHARLES
05:32 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLING,J.R.
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER by MEDEIROS,NICK 05:21
05:06 MISS 3PTR by WALL,JOE
== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,CHARLES
04:54 MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:49 35-29 V6
ASSIST by WELLS,JAYLEN ==
FOUL by MEDEIROS,NICK 04:36
SUB OUT by FADAL,AUSTIN 04:36
SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK 04:36
SUB IN by WALLACE,DAMIAN 04:36
SUB IN by KLARMAN,NICK 04:36
04:24 35-31 V4 GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL by JOHNSTON,CHARLES
04:10 SUB OUT by WALL,JOE
04:10 SUB IN by ARCHIE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON 04:10 36-31 V5
GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON 04:10 37-31 V6
03:57 MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WELLS,JAYLEN 03:57
REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON ==
TURNOVER by WELLS,JAYLEN 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by BRITTON,AMEERE
03:39 SUB IN by NELSON,JAILEN
03:29 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAILEN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,DAMIAN ==
MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK 03:13
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,CHARLES
FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON 03:11
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON 03:11
SUB IN by FADAL,AUSTIN 03:11
02:58 MISS JUMPER by SCHILLING,J.R.

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN --



MISS FT by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by KLARMAN,NICK(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KLARMAN,NICK(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN

VISITORS: Sonoma St.

02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:18
02:09
02:06
01:50

01:27

01:21
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
00:59
00:40
00:40
00:31
00:04

00:00

38-31

41-31

42-31

43-31
43-33

V7

V10

Vi1

V12
V10

FOUL by JOHNSTON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,CHARLES

SUB IN by WALL,JOE

MISS JUMPER by WALL,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAILEN

MISS LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHILLING,J.R.

SUB OUT by SCHILLING,J.R.
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

GOOD LAYUP by ARCHIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by FRANKLAND,LEVI

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON

MISS LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FADAL,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLARMAN,NICK

TURNOVER by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by MEDEIROS,NICK

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41

19:28
19:05
18:44

18:29

18:09

17:55
17:48
17:30
17:20
17:12
17:12
17:00

43-35

43-37

45-37

V8

V6

V8

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON
SUB IN by SCHILLING,J.R.

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLAND,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLAND,LEVI
GOOD LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRANKLAND,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLAND,LEVI
REBOUND OFF by WALL,JOE
TURNOVER by NELSON,JAILEN

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLAND, LEVI(in the paint)

STEAL by WALL,JOE
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)



BLOCK by IYAWE,DILLON

FOUL by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by WELLS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by KLARMAN,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK
MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by FADAL,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WELLS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON

BLOCK by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

ASSIST by FADAL,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN

BLOCK by FADAL,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON

45-39

45-40

47-40

48-40

50-40

50-42
52-42

52-44
54-44

54-46
56-46

58-46

V6

V5

V7

V8

V10

V8
V10

V8
V10

V8
V10

V12

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAILEN

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLAND, LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLAND,LEVI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FRANKLAND,LEVI

FOUL by NELSON,JAILEN

TURNOVER by NELSON,JAILEN

MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by SCHILLING,J.R.
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WALL,JOE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARED

SUB IN by BRITTON,AMEERE

TURNOVER by NELSON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLAND, LEVI
GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,AMEERE

FOUL by BRITTON,AMEERE
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAILEN
SUB IN by ARCHIE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHILLING,J.R.
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,JORDAN

STEAL by ARCHIE,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCHILLING,J.R.
GOOD LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,AMEERE
REBOUND OFF by SCHILLING,J.R.
MISS LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JARED
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARED(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JARED
SUB OUT by SCHILLING,J.R.



SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB IN by WALLACE,DAMIAN
SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN

MISS JUMPER by FADAL,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by FADAL,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by FADAL,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JULIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by WELLS,JAYLEN

STEAL by WELLS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BRYANT,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JULIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK
TURNOVER by FADAL,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN

BLOCK by KLARMAN,NICK

TURNOVER by WALLACE,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by FADAL,AUSTIN

SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK

SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

GOOD 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK

09:09
09:09
09:09
08:52

08:31
08:09
07:40
07:18
07:00
07:00
06:55
06:38
06:38
06:25
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17

58-48

60-48
60-51

61-51

62-51
62-53
64-53

66-53

66-55

66-57

66-59

V10

V12
V9

V10

Vi1
V9
Vi1

V13

V11

V9

V7

05:55 69-59 V10

SUB IN by WALL,JOE

FOUL by WALL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WALL,JOE
ASSIST by BRITTON,AMEERE
FOUL by BRITTON,AMEERE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARED
SUB IN by SCHILLING,J.R.

GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRITTON,AMEERE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRITTON,AMEERE

REBOUND DEF by SCHILLING,J.R.

GOOI? LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by BRITTON,AMEERE
SUB IN by NELSON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHILLING,J.R.
MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLAND, LEVI

REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
MISS LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCHILLING,J.R.
GOOD LAYUP by SCHILLING,J.R.(in the paint)

STEAL by ARCHIE,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)



ASSIST by MEDEIROS,NICK
BLOCK by KLARMAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN

FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON

MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by KLARMAN,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)

STEAL by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON

GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON

BLOCK by BRYANT,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,NICK
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON
MISS FT by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB IN by FADAL,AUSTIN
MISS FT by MEDEIROS,NICK

TURNOVER by FADAL,AUSTIN

BLOCK by FADAL,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

69-60

71-60

72-60

73-60

73-63

75-63

75-66

76-66

76-69

76-71

76-73

77-73
78-73

78-76

79-76
80-76

V9

Vi1

V12

V13

V10

V12

V9

V10

V7

V5

V3

V4
V5

V2

V3
Va4

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE

MISS FT by NELSON,JAILEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,JAILEN

TURNOVER by NELSON,JAILEN

FOUL by ARCHIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SCHILLING,J.R.
SUB IN by BRITTON,AMEERE

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLAND,LEVI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN
ASSIST by BRITTON,AMEERE

STEAL by BRITTON,AMEERE
MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,JORDAN
ASSIST by BRITTON,AMEERE
FOUL by WALL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,JOE
ASSIST by NELSON,JAILEN
FOUL by NELSON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by WALL,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLAND,LEVI(in the paint)

STEAL by FRANKLAND,LEVI
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLAND,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,AMEERE
GOOD LAYUP by BRITTON,AMEERE(in the paint)
FOUL by WALL,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAILEN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by FRANKLAND,LEVI



SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB IN by WALLACE,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by FADAL,AUSTIN

MISS FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FADAL,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

00:12
00:12
00:05

00:02

00:00
00:00

00:00 81-76

V5

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAILEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WALL,JOE

FOUL by FRANKLAND,LEVI



